

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 17th September, 2020

NOTIFICATION

NO. SOH(E-V)2-2/2020 In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule-20, Sub Rule (1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules 1981 and instructions from Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Law, Parliamentary Affairs & Human Rights Department vide letter No.SO(OP-II)/LD/5-3/2012/Vol-IV/6846-48 dated 05.08.2020, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Three Hundred & Sixty Five (365) days encashment of leave in lieu of L.P.R w.e.f 06.10.2019 to 05.10.2020 in favour of Dr. Muhammad Israr Khan S/O Bakht Jamal Khan (BS-20), Chief Demonstrator attached to DHQ Hospital Teaching Hospital Swabi.

Consequent upon the above, without prejudice to the legal remedies available to Provincial Government and in pursuance of Judgment of the Peshawar High Court, Peshawar dated 19.02.2020 in WP No. 5673-P/2019, Dr. Muhammad Israr Khan S/O Bakht Jamal Khan (BS-20), Chief Demonstrator attached to DHQ Hospital Teaching Hospital Swabi, shall stand retired from Government Service on 06.10.2020 on attaining age of superannuation, as his date of birth is 07.10.1960, subject to CPLA/ Appeal of the Provincial Government against aforementioned judgment of Peshawar High Court and any order contrary as and when issued by the apex Court of Pakistan.

SECRETARY HEALTH GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Endst. of even No. & Date.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 2. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. MS, DHQ Teaching Hospital, Swabi.
- 5. DHO, Swabi.
- 6. DAO, Swabi.
- 7. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for uploading on official website.
 - 8. PS to Secretary Health, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
 - 9. PA to Special Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
 - 10. Doctor concerned.
 - 11. Personal file of the doctor concerned.

Wydammad Irfan Usman SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

Section Officer (EV) Health Department Khyber Fakhtunkhwa